

GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / हरियाणा सरकार

## LABOUR DEPARTMENT HARYANA श्रम विभाग हरियाणा



Off.: 30 Bays Building, 1st Floor, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh-16001 (India) Tel: 91(0172)2701337 Fax: 91(0172)2701266 अंकिस: 30 बेज बिल्डिंग, प्रथम तस, सैक्टर 17-बी, बण्डीगढ़ — 160017 (मारत) दूरमाबः 81(0172)2701337 फैक्स: 91(0172)2701266

## OFFICE ORDER

Sh. Udaybhan, Clerk O/o Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-5, Faridabad may be transferred to O/o Assistant Labour Commissioner, Sirsa against vacancy with immediate effect.

Dated: 08.02.2019

VIJAY SINGH DAHIYA LABOUR COMMISSIONER, HARYANA

Endst. No. Estt./01/2019/ 5686 -93

Dated: 11/2/19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Deputy Labour Commissioner, Faridabad and Assistant Labour Commissioner, Sirsa with the request to relive and joined the above said officials in HRMS Portal.
- 2. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-5, Faridabad.
- 3. PS/Labour Commissioner, Haryana.
- 4. Treasury Officer, Faridabad and Sirsa.
- 5. Official concerned.
- 6. Personal file of the official concerned.
- 7. Office order file.

Addl. Labour Commissioner (Admn.)
Labour Department, Haryana